connected with the above-referenced action, expressly including, but not limited to, property, 

bodily, psychological and special damages sustained by Plaintiff and/or Plaintiff's insured. 

NOW, THEREFORE, Plaintiff agrees as follows: 

1. In exchange for the sole consideration of ONE-HUNDRED-SIXTY-

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($160,000.00) paid by Defendant(s), the Plaintiff releases and 

forever discharges Defendants and their agents, directors, servants, officers, electeds, 

employees, principals, subsidiaries, predecessors, insurers, administrators, trustees, 

successors and assigns, and all other persons, firms and entities from all claims and demands,